standard simulation analysis assesses the impact on net interest income over a 12-month horizon by shocking the implied forward
yield curve up and down 100, 200, and 300 basis points. Additional yield curve scenarios are tested from time to time to assess the
risk to changes in the slope of the yield curve and changes in basis relationships. Additional simulations are run from time to time
to assess the risk to earnings and liquidity from balance sheet growth occurring faster or slower than anticipated as well as the
impact of faster or slower prepayments in the loan and securities portfolios. This simulation model projects the net interest income
forecasted under each scenario and calculates the percentage change from the base interest rate scenario. The Board ALCO has
approved policy limits for changes in one year EAR from the base interest rate scenario of minus 10% to a 200 basis point rate
shock in either  direction.  At June 30,  2008,  we would experience a  negative  6.13% change  in EAR if interest rates  moved
downward 200 basis points. If interest rates moved upward 200 basis points, we would experience a positive 0.29% change in net
interest income.

Estimated Change in Net Interest Income from the Base Interest Rate Scenario

Immediate Rate Shock  June 30, 2008  December 31, 2007
+200 basis points   0.29%  -1.44%
+100 basis points   -0.02%  -0.67%
-100 basis points   -2.07%  0.02%
-200 basis points   -6.13%  -2.55%

The higher volatility in EAR in the -200 and -100 basis point shocks reflects that we are closer to our lower limit on deposit and
borrowing rates after  the 25 basis  point decline in the Fed Funds rate during the second quarter  of 2008. Additional  factors
increasing EAR volatility include faster mortgage prepayment assumptions in this lower rate environment and a change in loan mix
favoring more variable rate commercial  loans. These simulations are run using the forward curve, which was steeper in June,
2008, compared to the simulation that was run in December, 2007.

Economic Value of Equity (EVE). We consider EVE to be our best analytical tool for measuring long-term interest rate risk. This